

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.4271 OF 2023

**BALKRUSHNA RAMDAS SHINDE (HUSBAND OF INFORMANT) AND
OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER**

...
Advocate for Applicants : Mr. Sudarshan J. Salunke
APP for Respondent – State : Mr. A.R. Kale
...

**CORAM : R. G. AVACHAT AND
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATE : 04th DECEMBER, 2023

PER COURT :

1. Learned advocate for applicant seeks permission to withdraw the application for applicant No.1 husband. Permission granted. Application of applicant No.1 is disposed off as withdrawn.
2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 30/01/2024. Learned APP waives service of notice for respondent – State.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)

(R. G. AVACHAT, J.)