



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

918 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4271 OF 2023

BALKRUSHNA RAMDAS SHINDE (HUSBAND OF INFORMANT) AND
OTHERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Salunke Sudarshan J.

APP for Respondent no. 1 : Mrs. S.S. Joshi

Advocate for Respondent no. 2 : Mr. Abid R. Shaikh (appointed)

CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.

DATE : 30.01.2024

PER COURT :

The respondent no. 2 has been served through her father but has not caused appearance.

2. Learned advocate Mr. Abid R. Shaikh is appointed to represent the respondent no. 2. He shall take instructions.

3. S.O. to 29.02.2024.

(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)

mkd/-