



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

913 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4271 OF 2023

Balkrushna Ramdas Shinde (husband Of Informant) And Others

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Another

...

Mr. Aviskar D. Patil h/for Salunke Sudarshan J., Advocate for Applicants

Mr. S. M. Ganachari, APP for the Respondent-State

Mr. Abid R. Shaikh, Advocate for Respondent No.2

CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.

Dated : 22nd April, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. The learned Advocate for the applicants seeks leave to amend the application and place on record copy of the charge sheet. Leave granted in the light of judgment of the Hon'ble Supreme Court in **Pradnya Pranjal Kulkarni Vs. State of Maharashtra and another** [Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cri.) No.1324 of 2025], delivered on 3rd September, 2025.

2. Amendment be carried out within a period of two weeks, failing which, the application shall stand dismissed without reference to this Court.

(NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.)