



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

28 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4271 OF 2023

Balkrushna Ramdas Shinde (husband Of Informant) And Others

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Another

...

Ms. Neha Udavant h/for Mr. S. J. Salunke, Advocate for Applicants

Mr. Rajdeep D. Raut, APP for Respondent State

Mr. Abid R. Shaikh, Advocate for Respondent No.2 (Appointed)

**CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.**

**Dated : 5th May, 2026**

**PER COURT :-**

1. The learned Advocate for the Applicants undertakes to supply copy of the entire amended Application to the Advocate for Respondent No.2-Informant before the next date.
2. Stand over to 18.06.2026.

**(NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.)**